PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name Execution Date					
Mark Itwaru				06/28/2012	
Name:	Riavera Corp				
Street Address:	161 Bay Street				
Internal Address:	Suite 4710				
City:	Toronto				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	M5J 2S1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		4040000			
Application Number: 13469864					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(416)862	2-7661			
	· · · ·				
Phone:	416-862	-7525			
Email:	416-862 torpatpro	-7525 ps@gowli		nt via l IS	
Email:	416-862 torpatpro	-7525 ps@gowli	ings.com ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei	nt via US	
Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	416-862 torpatpro <i>be sent to the e-r</i>	-7525 os@gowli n <i>ail addre</i>		nt via US	610 00 00
Email: <i>Correspondence will b Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	416-862 torpatpro <i>ne sent to the e-n</i> GOWLIN SUITE 1	-7525 os@gowli n <i>ail addre</i> NG LAFLE 600, 1 FI	<i>ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> EUR HENDERSON LLP IRST CANADIAN PLACE	nt via US	
Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	416-862 torpatpro <i>sent to the e-ri</i> GOWLIN SUITE 1 100 KIN	-7525 os@gowli n <i>ail addre</i> NG LAFLE 600, 1 FI G STREE	<i>ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> EUR HENDERSON LLP IRST CANADIAN PLACE ET WEST	nt via US	
Email: <i>Correspondence will b Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	416-862 torpatpro <i>sent to the e-ri</i> GOWLIN SUITE 1 100 KIN	-7525 os@gowli n <i>ail addre</i> NG LAFLE 600, 1 FI G STREE	<i>ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> EUR HENDERSON LLP IRST CANADIAN PLACE	nt via US	
Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	416-862 torpatpro gowLin GOWLIN SUITE 1 100 KIN TORON	-7525 os@gowli nail addre NG LAFLE 600, 1 FI G STREE TO, CAN,	<i>ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> EUR HENDERSON LLP IRST CANADIAN PLACE ET WEST	nt via US	
Email: <i>Correspondence will b Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	416-862 torpatpro ge sent to the e-n GOWLIN SUITE 1 100 KIN TORON	-7525 bs@gowli nail addre NG LAFLE 600, 1 FI G STREE TO, CAN	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel EUR HENDERSON LLP IRST CANADIAN PLACE ET WEST IADA M5X 1G5	nt via US	

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"):

Mark Itwaru, residing at c/o Riavera Corp., 161 Bay Street, Suite 4710, Toronto, Ontario M5J 2S1, Canada;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

SPLIT MOBILE PAYMENT SYSTEM

for which a United States Patent application was filed on May 11, 2012 and accorded application number 13/469,864, identified as Attorney Docket No. T8475654US.

WHEREAS, **Riavera Corp.**, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having a place of business at 161 Bay Street, Suite 4710, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2S1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, in the United States, Canada and throughout the world, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, ASSIGNORS do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND We, ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028467 FRAME: 0325

continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, in Canada, United States and throughout the world, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND We, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Page 2 of 3

Date: 0006 28, 000

Mark Itwarú

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, _____, whose full Post Office address is

140- 5 CASSANDER BLUD TOROSTO, ONTORIO MEALTER (Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: <u>0120 08.0010</u>

(Signature of Witness)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028467 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 06/29/2012